 41 fo 1 egaP  00.1.veR  0010JE9500SD80R
Jun 28, 2013
The mark <R> shows major revised points.
The revised points can be easily searched by copying an "<R>" in the PDF file and specifying it in the "Find what:" field.
 Preliminary
 Data Sheet PS9924
HIGH CMR, 10 Mbps OPEN COLLECTOR OUTPUT TYPE, 8-PIN LSDIP PHOTOCOUPLER
FOR CREEPAGE DISTANCE OF 14.5 mm

R08DS0059EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 4 of 14
Jun 28, 2013
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number Solder
Plating
Specification
Packing Style Safety Standard
Approval
Application
Part
Number*1
PS9924 PS9924-Y-AX 10 pcs (Tape 10 pcs cut)
Embossed Tape 1 000  PS9924-F3 PS9924-Y-F3-AX
pcs/reel
Standard products
(UL, CSA, SEMKO
approved)
PS9924-V PS9924-Y-V-AX 10 pcs (Tape 10 pcs cut)
Embossed Tape 1 000  PS9924-V-F3 PS9924-Y-V-F3-AX
Pb-Free and
Halogen Free
(Ni/Pd/Au)
pcs/reel